

2
3 HOUSE FLOOR AMENDMENT TO HB309
4
5
6
7

8 On page 26, line 14 and on page 27, line 1, delete
9 "35,142,507" in all places and insert in lieu thereof:

10 35,392,507
11

12 On page 26, line 21, delete "\$22,244,525" and insert
13 in lieu thereof:

14 \$22,494,525
15

16 On page 26, line 42, delete "22,244,525" and insert
17 in lieu thereof:

18 22,494,525
19

20 On page 27, line 21, delete "10,849,625" and
21 "90,849,737" and insert in lieu thereof:

22 12,354,625 and 92,354,737
23

24 On page 27, line 25, after "Program;" insert:
25 \$1,500,000 shall be expended for the Airport
26 Development Grant Program to be operated through an
27 intergovernmental agreement with the Department of

1 Transportation, provided however, prior to awarding any
2 grants, the Department of Transportation shall establish and
3 publish guidelines regarding the criteria required for an
4 airport to receive a grant and shall provide this information
5 to all members of the Legislature;

6
7 On page 29, line 1, after "Commission" delete
8 "\$20,000" and insert in lieu thereof:

9 \$25,000

10
11 On page 29, line 41, delete "20,981,296" and insert
12 in lieu thereof:

13 22,486,296

14
15 On page 30, line 18, delete "20,981,296" and
16 "348,810,969" and insert in lieu thereof:

17 22,486,296 and 350,315,969

18
19 On page 65, line 21, delete "3,422,000" and
20 "79,440,006" and insert in lieu thereof:

21 3,702,425 and 79,720,431

22
23 On page 65, line 25, after "County" insert:
24 and the amount of \$280,425 shall be used to increase
25 community provider rates

26 On page 65, line 44, delete "54,982,774" and
27 "598,694,846" and insert in lieu thereof:

1 53,861,074 and 597,573,146

2

3 On page 65, line 46, delete "\$3,000,000" and insert
4 in lieu thereof:

5 \$1,037,025

6

7 On page 66, line 1, after "rates" insert:
8 and \$841,275 shall be used to increase community
9 provider rates

10

11 On page 66, line 4, delete "95,068,454" and
12 "416,556,660" and insert in lieu thereof:

13 95,909,729 and 417,397,935

14

15 On page 66, line 11 after "Beshear;" insert:
16 \$841,275 for community health centers;

17

18 On page 88, delete lines 25 through 28 and insert in
19 lieu thereof:

20 gram (RCP). .

21

22 On page 112, delete Section 10 in its entirety and
23 insert in lieu thereof the following new Section 10:

24 Section 10. (a) In addition to appropriations herein
25 made, all gifts, grants, insurance proceeds, contributions, or
26 entitlements, in excess of the amount carried in this act,
27 including grants by the Congress of the United States,

1 municipalities, or counties, to any department, division,
2 board, bureau, commission, agency, institution, office, or
3 officer of the State of Alabama are hereby appropriated and,
4 in the event the same are recurring, are reappropriated to
5 such department, division, board, bureau, commission, agency,
6 institution, office, or officer to be used only for the
7 purpose or purposes for which the grant or contribution was or
8 shall be made. Further, all state, county, municipal, and
9 educational entities are authorized to disburse such sums as
10 deemed necessary by mutual agreement among said entities, the
11 State of Alabama, and the Department of Examiners of Public
12 Accounts to partially defray the cost of auditing services
13 performed by said agency. All such sums are hereby
14 appropriated and reappropriated if necessary to the Department
15 of Examiners of Public Accounts for audit services, to be
16 expended through the fund established by Section 41-5A-22,
17 Code of Alabama 1975.

18 (b) Provided, however, this section shall not apply
19 to the Coronavirus State Fiscal Recovery Fund provided by the
20 Congress of the United States to the State of Alabama from the
21 American Rescue Plan Act of 2021, except for any balance of
22 such funds remaining from the appropriations made for Fiscal
23 Year 2021 that remain unspent at the end of Fiscal Year 2021
24 shall be reappropriated for the same purposes originally
25 appropriated. This section shall also not apply to any
26 additional federal stimulus funds provided to the state to
27 offset revenue losses or for purposes directly related to the

1 coronavirus pandemic, other than additional funds provided for
2 existing federal programs.